organization exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the 
Internal Revenue Code or a designated community 
action agency that receives community services block 
grant program monies pursuant to 42 USC 9901. 
Starting with 2023 tax year, the credit is the lesser 
of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200.00) or 
the amount of contribution in any taxable year for a 
single individual, or the lesser of two thousand four 
hundred dollars ($2,400.00) or the amount of the 
contribution in any taxable year for a married couple 
filing a joint return. If a married couple chooses to 
file separate returns for a taxable year, each may 
claim only one-half (1/2) of the tax credit that would 
have been allowed for a joint return.

[...]

state and spends at least fifty percent (50%) of its budget 
on services to qualified individuals in this state. The 
organization must be exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of 
the Internal Revenue Code. Starting with 2023 tax 
year, the credit is the lesser of one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500.00) or the amount of the 
contribution in any taxable year for a single individual or 
the lesser of three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) or the 
amount of the contribution in any taxable year for a 
married couple filing a joint return. 

If a married couple chooses to file separate returns for a taxable

[...]

thousand dollars ($50,000) in the case of an owner-occupied 
dwelling or exceed one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for a 
commercial structure. The actual expenses incurred rehabilitating 
the eligible property must be between eighty percent (80%) and 
one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Mississippi 
Secretary of State approved estimated expenses. 

The maximum aggregate amount of rebates and credits that may 
be awarded in any one (1) calendar year is two million dollars 
($2,000,000). The aggregate amount of rebates or credits that may